[bookmark: OLE_LINK1][bookmark: OLE_LINK2]Government Appointments – Finance Portfolio (4 May 2021 – 4 October 2021)
	Commonwealth body
	Position type
	Name
	Initial start date
	Number of terms served
	Term start
	Term end
	Remuneration per annum ($)1
	Place of permanent residence

	Commonwealth Superannuation Corporation 
	Chair
	Mr Garry Hounsell 
	25/07/2021
	12
	25/07/2021
	30/06/2024
	$140,820
	VIC

	Commonwealth Superannuation Corporation 
	Non-Executive Director
	[bookmark: _GoBack]Ms Juliet Brown OAM
	13/09/2021
	0
	13/09/2021
	30/06/2024
	$67,360
	SA

	Future Fund Board of Guardians
	Member
	Dr Deborah Ralston
	15/09/2021
	0
	15/09/2021
	14/09/2026
	$107,340
	QLD

	Future Fund Board of Guardians
	Member
	Mrs Patricia Cross
	11/05/2021
	0
	11/05/2021
	10/05/2026
	$107,340
	VIC


1 Note: this is remuneration per annum, as set by the employing body consistent with the Remuneration Tribunal determination for the position, and may not reflect total remuneration and allowances paid in a given year. More comprehensive remuneration reporting is contained within the Commonwealth body’s Annual Reports. 
2 Served as Non-Executive Director from 1/07/2016 to 24/07/2021

Existing Vacancies – Finance Portfolio (4 May 2021 – 4 October 2021)
	Commonwealth body
	Vacant: Chairperson
	Vacant: Deputy Chairperson
	Vacant: Director/Non-Executive Director
	Vacant: Member
	Vacant: CEO/Executive Director/Managing Director
	Vacant: Other

	ASC Pty Ltd
	
	
	2
	
	
	

	Australian Naval Infrastructure Pty Ltd 
	
	
	1
	
	
	

	Commonwealth Superannuation Corporation
	
	
	1
	
	
	


Note: Vacancies at 4 October 2021 
